

ASIAN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED.

(CIN - L9999MH1968PLC013919)

REGD. OFF. : 7, THAKKER'S, NEAR NEHRU GARDEN, NASHIK- 422 001.
Tel. (0253) 2598925 E-mail : info@asianfoodproducts.in Website : asianfoodproducts.in

To,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI - 400 023.

Date : 12th January, 2018

Sub. Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th September, 2017.

Dear Sir,

We hereby furnish Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30th, 2017, taken on record by the Board at their meeting held on 13th November, 2017.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS and Shareholding)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/06/2017 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter Ended on 30/09/2016 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year Ended on 30/09/2016 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended on 31/03/2017 (Audited)
1	Income						
	a) Revenue From Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) Other Income	0.63	0.63	0.63	1.25	1.25	2.50
	Total Income from operations (a+b)	0.63	0.63	0.63	1.25	1.25	2.50
2	Expenses						
	a) Cost of Material Consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d) Employee benefits expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	e) Finance Costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	f) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	g) Other expenditure	1.01	3.24	0.79	4.25	3.25	4.51
	Total Expenses	1.01	3.24	0.79	4.25	3.25	4.51
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(0.39)	(2.62)	(0.17)	(3.00)	(2.00)	(2.01)
4	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Profit/(Loss) before tax (3-4)	(0.39)	(2.62)	(0.17)	(3.00)	(2.00)	(2.01)
5	Tax Expense						
	a) Current	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) Deferred	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations	(0.39)	(2.62)	(0.17)	(3.00)	(2.00)	(2.01)
	Profit (loss) from discontinued operations before tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Tax expense of discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued operations after tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Profit/(Loss) for the period (6+7)	(0.39)	(2.62)	(0.17)	(3.00)	(2.00)	(2.01)
9	Other Comprehensive Income						
	i) Amount of items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	iii) Amount of items that will be reclassified to profit and loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	iv) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (8+9)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Earnings per share						
	Earnings per equity share from continuing operations						
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from continued operations	(0.02)	(0.16)	(0.01)	(0.19)	(0.13)	(0.13)
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continued operations	(0.02)	(0.16)	(0.01)	(0.19)	(0.13)	(0.13)
	Earnings per equity share from discontinuing operations						
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Earnings per equity share						
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	(0.02)	(0.16)	(0.01)	(0.19)	(0.13)	(0.13)
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	(0.02)	(0.16)	(0.01)	(0.19)	(0.13)	(0.13)

- The above statement of financial results has been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2017.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the Result for the Quarter Ended 30th September 2017.
- During the Quarter not a single complaint was received from investor by the company. No complaint was pending either at the beginning or at the end of the quarter.
- The figures for the previous year have been recast/restated wherever is necessary.
- The above unaudited standalone financial results are in compliance with Indian account standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, read with SEBI circular No.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5,2016 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The Reconciliation of Net Profit/(Loss) reported in accordance with Indian GAAP to total comprehensive income in accordance with IND AS for the quarter and half year ended september 30th, 2016 is given below.

Particulars	Rs. In Lakhs			
	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2017	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2016	For the Half Year Ended 30.09.2017	For the Half Year Ended 30.09.2016
Net Profit as per Indian GAAP	(0.39)	(0.17)	(3.00)	(2.00)
Impact on account of IND AS adjustment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit as per INDIAN AS	(0.39)	(0.17)	(3.00)	(2.00)



ASIAN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITED.

(CIN - L9999MH1968PLC013919)

REGD. OFF. : 7, THAKKER'S, NEAR NEHRU GARDEN, NASHIK- 422 001.
Tel. (0253) 2598925 E-mail : info@asianfoodproducts.in Website : asianfoodproducts.in

Continue from Page No.1

Unaudited Statement of Assets and Liabilities for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2017		
	(Rs.in Lakhs)	
PARTICULARS	As at 30/09/2017 (Unaudited)	As at 31/03/2017 (Audited)
Assets		
1. Non-current assets		
(a) Property, plant and equipment	0.00	0.00
(b) Capital work-in-progress	0.00	0.00
(c) Investment property	1,708.00	1,674.50
(d) Goodwill	0.00	0.00
(e) Other intangible assets	0.00	0.00
(f) Intangible assets under development	0.00	0.00
(g) Financial assets		
(i) Investments	0.00	0.00
(ii) Trade receivables	0.00	0.00
(iii) Loans & Advances	0.00	0.00
(iv) Other financial assets	0.00	0.00
(h) Deferred tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
(i) Other non-current assets	3,953.02	3,924.59
Total non-current assets	5,661.02	5,599.09
2. Current assets		
(a) Inventories	0.00	0.00
(b) Financial assets		
(i) Current investments	0.00	0.00
(ii) Trade receivables	0.00	0.00
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents	0.77	0.34
(iv) Bank balance other than cash and cash equivalents	0.00	0.00
(v) Loans	0.00	0.00
(vi) Other current financial assets	0.00	0.00
(c) Current tax assets (net)	0.00	0.00
(d) Other current assets	0.00	0.00
Total current assets	0.77	0.34
Total assets	5,661.80	5,599.42
Equity and liabilities		
1. Equity		
Equity	158.33	158.33
Other equity	4,686.08	4,689.08
Total equity	4,844.41	4,847.41
2. Liabilities		
1) Non-current liabilities		
(a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	0.00	0.00
(ii) Other financial liabilities	7.09	7.39
(b) Provisions	14.07	14.07
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	0.00	0.00
(d) Other non-current liabilities	723.17	722.57
Total non-current liabilities	744.33	744.03
3. Current liabilities		
(a) Financial liabilities		
(i) Borrowings	73.00	7.88
(ii) Trade payables	0.00	0.00
(iii) Other financial liabilities	0.00	0.00
(b) Provisions, current	0.06	0.11
(c) Other current liabilities	0.00	0.00
Total liabilities	73.06	7.99
Total equity and liabilities	5,661.80	5,599.42

CHETAN G. BATAVIA

Place: Nashik
Dated: 12th January, 2018



Chetan G. Batavia
Chairman